FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-26-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

1 (10). (1)

101388988

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
<u>✓</u> New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Document ID #	Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
Corrective Document			
	Other		
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Month Day Year			
Name Jenkins / Frank Associates 4 - 6 - 99			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion New Jersey		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Springhouse Corporation			
Springhouse Corporation			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 1111 Bethlehem Pike			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Springhouse	PA 19477		
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic			
Other representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
	R OFFICE USE ONLY		
2000 DHGUYEN 00000074 501275 75522308			
1 40.00 CH			
	20 minutes as Cover Cheet to be recorded including time for reviewing the decument and		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Europet, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. OO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	Representative Name a	nd Address Enter for the	first Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (215) 665-4622				
	Michael B. Fein			
Address(line 1)	Cozen & O'Connor			
	1900 Market Street			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	Philadelphia, PA 19103			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyar	nce document # 2	
Trademark /		or Registration Number(s	Mark if additional numbers attached	
		•	ER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
75/522,308	demark Application Number	er(s)	Registration Number(s)	
73/322,300				
Number of I	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involve	ed. # 1	
Fee Amoun		t for Properties Listed (37 CFR		
	f Payment: End	closed Deposit Account	7 40.00	
Deposit A (Enter for p		dditional fees can be charged to the acco	ount.)	
		Deposit Account Number:	# 50-1275	
		Authorization to charge additional	fees: Yes 🗸 No	
Statement a	nd Signature		-	
attad	ne best of my knowledge and i ched copy is a true copy of the cated herein.	belief, the foregoing information is to coriginal document. Charges to de	true and correct and any posit account are authorized, as า	
Michael	B. Fein	Wil al De	6-1-00	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002092 FRAME: 0190

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of April 6, 1999, is made by Jenkins / Frank Associates, a New Jersey corporation having a principal business address at 51 Ferry Road, Stockton, NJ 08559 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), to Springhouse Corporation., a Delaware corporation having a principal business address at 1111 Bethelem Pike, Springhouse, PA 19477 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the mark Aceit! which is the subject of Trademark Application Serial No. 75/522,308 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office's (hereinafter, the "Mark") by virtue of its use of the mark in commerce in connection with the distribution and sale of computer programs for nurse licensing exam preparation, study guides; textbooks, subject booklets and other printed materials pertaining to nursing, and educational services, namely, conducting classes, seminars and workshops for preparation of nurse licensing exams.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has for good and valuable consideration transferred its rights to distribute and sell its brand of computer programs for nurse licensing exam preparation, study guides; textbooks, subject booklets and other printed materials pertaining to nursing, and educational services, namely, conducting classes, seminars and workshops for preparation of nurse licensing exams in the United States to ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR accordingly desires also to assign the Mark and all goodwill associated therewith to ASSIGNEE for valuable consideration; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire any and all rights that ASSIGNOR possesses in the Mark including the USPTO registration, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Mark is being used, and which is symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Mark in the United States together with (a) the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark; and (b) the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the ASSIGNEE, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the ASSIGNEE may require in order to vest all ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark in the

TRADEMARK REEL: 002092 FRAME: 0191 ASSIGNEE and to supply evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is in ASSIGNOR's possession and such evidence is required by ASSIGNEE.

Jenkins / Frank Associates

Title

Attest

2

RECORDED: 06/05/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002092 FRAME: 0192